Notts Mini-League Track and Field

Newark Stadium

Match Results

U11 Girls
Sutton
Mansfield
Retford
Newark
Rushcliffe
Worksop

33.0
33.0
28.0
23.0
19.0
11.0

U1l1l Boys
Newark
Rushcliffe
Worksop
Sutton
Mansfield
Notts
Retford

Season Results

U11 Girls
Sutton
Mansfield
Retford
Newark
Rushcliffe
Worksop

33.0
33.0
28.0
23.0
19.0
11.0

U1l1l Boys
Newark
Rushcliffe
Worksop
Sutton
Mansfield
Notts
Retford

Athletes of Match

Girls Track
Girls Field
Boys Track
Boys Field

New Mini League Record

Version 2

Scarlett Stoddart

Nancy Knowles

Adam Paget

Rio Davies

Adam Paget

U13 Girls U13 Boys
36.0 Rushcliffe 56.0 Notts 44.0
27.0 Mansfield 43.0 Rushcliffe  43.0
27.0 Retford 40.0 Sutton 28.0
22.0 Notts 34.0 Newark 23.5
17.0 Newark 28.0 Retford 19.5
15.0 Sutton 15.0 Worksop 19.0
3.0 Worksop 9.0 Mansfield 11.0
U13 Girls U13 Boys
36.0 Rushcliffe 56.0 Notts 44.0
27.0 Mansfield 43.0 Rushcliffe 43.0
27.0 Retford 40.0 Sutton 28.0
22.0 Notts 34.0 Newark 23.5
17.0 Newark 28.0 Retford 19.5
15.0 Sutton 15.0 Worksop 19.0
3.0 Worksop 9.0 Mansfield 11.0
Newark U13 Girls 200m 28.20
Rushcliffe ~ U13 Girls Long Jump 4.37
Rushcliffe U15 Boys 800m 2:04.70
Retford U15 Boys Long Jump 5.39
Rushcliffe U15 Boys 800m 2:04.7

N O o O

U15 Girls
Mansfield
Notts
Retford
Worksop
Sutton
Rushcliffe

Newark

U15 Girls
Mansfield
Notts
Retford
Worksop
Sutton
Rushcliffe

Newark

63.0
44.0
31.0
30.0
26.0
23.0
22.0

63.0
44.0
31.0
30.0
26.0
23.0
22.0

Saturday 26 April 2025
Permit No. OUT 25/186

U15 Boys
Rushcliffe
Mansfield
Notts
Sutton
Retford
Newark

Worksop

U15 Boys
Rushcliffe
Mansfield
Notts
Sutton
Retford
Newark

Worksop

55.0
48.0
40.0
26.0
26.0
23.0

3.0

55.0
48.0
40.0
26.0
26.0
23.0

3.0

Overall
Rushcliffe
Mansfield
Notts
Newark
Sutton
Retford
Worksop

Overall
Rushcliffe
Mansfield
Notts
Newark
Sutton
Retford
Worksop

223.0
215.0
177.0
1555
150.0
147.5

99.0

223.0
215.0
177.0
5585
150.0
147.5

99.0

05-May-2025



Notts Mini-League Track and Field

Newark Stadium

Ref
T1

T2

T3

T4

T5

T6

T7

T8

T9

T10
Ti1
T12
T13
T14
T15
T16
T17
T18
T19
T20
T21
T22
T23
T24
T25
T26
T27
T28
T29
T30
T31
T32
T33
T34
T35
T36

Track starts at 10:00
U13 Girls 70m Hurdles
U13 Boys 75m Hurdles
U15 Girls 75m Hurdles
U15 Boys 80m Hurdles
U11 Girls 80m

U1l Boys 80m

U13 Girls 100m

U13 Boys 100m

U15 Girls 100m

U15 Boys 100m

U9 Girls 50m

U9 Boys 50m

U13 Boys 1500m

U15 Girls 1500m

U15 Boys 1500m

U15 Girls 300m

U1l5 Boys 300m

U1l1 Girls 600m

U1l Boys 600m

U13 Girls 200m

U13 Boys 200m

U15 Girls 200m

U15 Boys 200m

U1l1 Girls 150m

U1l Boys 150m

U13 Girls 1200m

U13 Girls 800m

U13 Boys 800m

U15 Girls 800m

U1l5 Boys 800m

U1l Girls 4 x 100m Relay
U1l Boys 4 x 100m Relay
U13 Girls 4 x 100m Relay
U13 Boys 4 x 100m Relay
U15 Girls 4 x 100m Relay
U15 Boys 4 x 100m Relay

Start Time Ref

10:00 F1
10:00 F2
10:00 F3
10:00 F4
10:00 F5
11:20 F6
11:20 F7
11:20 F8
11:20 F9
11:20 F10
12:40 F11
12:40 F12
12:40 F13
12:40 F14

Saturday 26 April 2025
Permit No. OUT 25/186

U11 Boys High Jump
U13 Girls Javelin
U13 Boys Shot Put
U15 Girls Long Jump
U15 Boys Long Jump
U11 Girls High Jump
U11 Boys Chest Push
U13 Girls Shot Put
U13 Boys Long Jump
U15 Girls/U15 Boys Javelin
U11 Girls Chest Push
U13 Girls Long Jump

U13 Boys/U15 Boys High Jump

U15 Girls/U15 Boys Discus

Officiating Club
Worksop

Mansfield and Sutton
Newark

Notts

Rushcliffe

Worksop

Retford

Newark

Rushcliffe and Notts
Mansfield and Sutton
Retford

Rushcliffe and Notts
Worksop

Mansfield and Sutton

15 minutes before the scheduled start time athletes should keep a

watch for the officials arriving at an event.

They should then head over to register, mark out run ups and warm up

Some events show two different age categories against the event.

These will be run as a combined event but count as separate events for

point scoring purposes.

The exception is the Long Jump which will jump into two different pits.

Athletes may enter a maximum of 3 events plus a relay.

An athlete can only enter the 800m or 1200m/1500m not both.

An U15 athlete can enter a maximum of 2 out of the 100m/200m/300m.
Maximum spike length is 6mm

Version 2

05-May-2025



Notts Mini-League Track and Field

Newark Stadium

80m

Mini League Record

11.30 Charlotte McLennagham Notts 2007

Notts PB Level 9 12.00

Scoring Athletes
76g Hannah Oakton
150g Lucie Tregunno
502g Willow Wright
616g Madison Ball
415g Lauren Townrow

356g Deslie Yeung

Mansfield
Newark
Sutton
Retford
Worksop
Rushcliffe

17 Competing Athletes (in rank order)

76g Hannah Oakton

65g Everly Chijioke
150g Lucie Tregunno
502g Willow Wright
133g Isabella Smith
504g Alice Green
507g Gracie Phillips
501g Jemima Kelley
616g Madison Ball
634g Mirren Hodgson-Arnfield
415g Lauren Townrow

93g Isla Hungtington
356g Deslie Yeung

94g Ella Palmer
675g Emily Parry
696g Matilda Lord

8g Erin Huntington

Version 2

Mansfield
Mansfield
Newark
Sutton
Newark
Sutton
Sutton
Sutton
Retford
Retford
Worksop
Mansfield
Rushcliffe
Mansfield
Retford
Retford
Mansfield

Ullg
Ullg
Ullg
Ullg
Ullg
Ullg

Ullg
Ullg
Ullg
Ullg
Ullg
Ullg
Ullg
Ullg
Ullg
Ullg
Ullg
Ullg
Ullg
Ullg
Ullg
Ullg
Ullg

12.7
13.2
13.3
14.2
14.4
15.0

12.7
13.2
13.2
13.3
13.5
13.6
13.6
13.9
14.2
14.2
14.4
14.5
15.0
15.0
15.3
15.8
16.0

N WA U1 N

Ul1l Girls

600m

Mini League Record
1:50.30 Maisie Mullett Newark June 2021
Notts PB Level 9 1:55.00

Scoring Athletes

616g
415g

65¢g
299g
5069

N W W N

Madison Ball
Lauren Townrow
Everly Chijioke
Harriet Knowles

Sophia Cochrane

Retford
Worksop
Mansfield
Rushcliffe
Sutton

12 Competing Athletes (in rank order)

616g
415g

65¢g

769

93g
299g
506g
503g
370g
3569
675¢g
505g

N N W W Ww w » A 11 1 1N

[

Madison Ball
Lauren Townrow
Everly Chijioke
Hannah Oakton
Isla Hungtington
Harriet Knowles
Sophia Cochrane
Maisie Smith
Annie Wood
Deslie Yeung
Emily Parry
Tiggy Catley

Retford
Worksop
Mansfield
Mansfield
Mansfield
Rushcliffe
Sutton
Sutton
Rushcliffe
Rushcliffe
Retford
Sutton

Ullg
Ullg
Ullg
Ullg
Ullg

Ullg
Ullg
Ullg
Ullg
Ullg
Ullg
Ullg
Ullg
Ullg
Ullg
Ullg
Ullg

10.4
16.5
17.8
25.7

26.6

2:10.4
2:16.5
2:17.8
2:20.1
2:22.0
2:25.7
2:26.6
2:26.8
2:27.3
2:27.7
2:41.4
2:49.2

w » U1 O N

Saturday 26 April 2025
Permit No. OUT 25/186
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Notts Mini-League Track and Field

Newark Stadium

150m

Mini League Record

20.90 Charlotte McLennagham Notts 2008

Notts PB Level 9 22.00

Scoring Athletes

769
150g
502g
370g
6349

Hannah Oakton
Lucie Tregunno
Willow Wright
Annie Wood

Mirren Hodgson-Arnfield

Mansfield
Newark
Sutton
Rushcliffe
Retford

15 Competing Athletes (in rank order)

769

65¢g
1509
502g
133g
507g
504g
370g
144q
2999
6349
503g
3569
5069
508g

Hannah Oakton
Everly Chijioke
Lucie Tregunno
Willow Wright
Isabella Smith
Gracie Phillips
Alice Green
Annie Wood
Naomi Gough
Harriet Knowles
Mirren Hodgson-Arnfield
Maisie Smith
Deslie Yeung
Sophia Cochrane

Evelyn Greenhalgh

Version 2

Mansfield
Mansfield
Newark
Sutton
Newark
Sutton
Sutton
Rushcliffe
Newark
Rushcliffe
Retford
Sutton
Rushcliffe
Sutton
Sutton

Ullg
Ullg
Ullg
Ullg
Ullg

Ullg
Ullg
Ullg
Ullg
Ullg
Ullg
Ullg
Ullg
Ullg
Ullg
Ullg
Ullg
Ullg
Ullg
Ullg

23.5
25.0
25.2
26.0
27.0

23.5
25.0
25.0
25.2
25.2
25.5
25.6
26.0
26.2
26.9
27.0
27.7
28.3
29.2
32.2

w » U1 O N
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Ull Girls

Saturday 26 April 2025
Permit No. OUT 25/186

4 x 100m Relay

Mini League Record
61.90 Notts June 2010
Sharnee/Anna/Florence/Tess

Scoring Teams

Sutton
Mansfield
Retford

Ullg
Ullg
Ullg

5 Competing Teams (in rank order)

504g
501g
503g
5029

3569
299g
370g
345g

93g
769

8g
65g

6969
6759
6349
6169

507g
5069
505g
508g

Sutton

Alice Green
Jemima Kelley
Maisie Smith
Willow Wright
Rushcliffe

Deslie Yeung
Harriet Knowles
Annie Wood
Defea Yeung
Mansfield

Isla Hungtington
Hannah Oakton
Erin Huntington
Everly Chijioke
Retford

Matilda Lord
Emily Parry
Mirren Hodgson-Arnfield
Madison Ball
Sutton

Gracie Phillips
Sophia Cochrane
Tiggy Catley
Evelyn Greenhalgh

Ullg
Ullg
Ullg
Ullg
Ullg
Guest
Ullg
Ullg
Ullg
U09g
Ullg
Ullg
Ullg
Ullg
Ullg
Ullg
Ullg
Ullg
Ullg
Ullg
Ullg
Ullg
Ullg
Ullg
Ullg

70.0
72.1
74.2

70.0

70.5

72.1

74.2

79.5

w
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Notts Mini-League Track and Field

Newark Stadium

High Jump

Mini League Record

1.22 Chantelle Haywood Newark June 2011
Notts PB Level 9 1.25

Scoring Athletes

150g
502g

8g
6969
299g

Lucie Tregunno
Willow Wright
Erin Huntington
Matilda Lord

Harriet Knowles

Newark
Sutton
Mansfield
Retford
Rushcliffe

11 Competing Athletes (in rank order)

150g
502g
501g
144g
505g
89
94g
6969
93¢g
508g
299g

Lucie Tregunno
Willow Wright
Jemima Kelley
Naomi Gough
Tiggy Catley

Erin Huntington
Ella Palmer

Matilda Lord

Isla Hungtington
Evelyn Greenhalgh

Harriet Knowles

Version 2

Newark
Sutton
Sutton
Newark
Sutton
Mansfield
Mansfield
Retford
Mansfield
Sutton
Rushcliffe

Ullg
Ullg
Ullg
Ullg
Ullg

Ullg
Ullg
Ullg
Ullg
Ullg
Ullg
Ullg
Ullg
Ullg
Ullg
Ullg

1.10
1.10
0.85
0.85
0.75

1.10
1.10
1.00
0.95
0.90
0.85
0.85
0.85
0.85
0.80
0.75

w » U1 O N

Ul1l Girls

Chest Push

= = O O
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Mini League Record

6.98 Serenity Joynt Mansfield July 2017

Notts PB Level 9 6.25

Scoring Athletes

504g
370g
6169
1449

94g
415g

Alice Green
Annie Wood
Madison Ball
Naomi Gough
Ella Palmer

Lauren Townrow

Sutton
Rushcliffe
Retford
Newark
Mansfield
Worksop

17 Competing Athletes (in rank order)

504g
370g
501g
6169
503g
634g
1449
508g
133g
505g
6759
5069
6969
949
415g
507g
8g

Alice Green

Annie Wood
Jemima Kelley
Madison Ball
Maisie Smith
Mirren Hodgson-Arnfield
Naomi Gough
Evelyn Greenhalgh
Isabella Smith
Tiggy Catley

Emily Parry

Sophia Cochrane
Matilda Lord

Ella Palmer

Lauren Townrow
Gracie Phillips

Erin Huntington

Sutton
Rushcliffe
Sutton
Retford
Sutton
Retford
Newark
Sutton
Newark
Sutton
Retford
Sutton
Retford
Mansfield
Worksop
Sutton
Mansfield

Ullg
Ullg
Ullg
Ullg
Ullg
Ullg

Ullg
Ullg
Ullg
Ullg
Ullg
Ullg
Ullg
Ullg
Ullg
Ullg
Ullg
Ullg
Ullg
Ullg
Ullg
Ullg
Ullg

5.25
5.24
4.96
4.66
4.00
3.94

5.25
5.24
5.16
4.96
4.92
4.71
4.66
4.59
4.53
4.46
4.41
4.07
4.02
4.00
3.94
3.88
3.63

N WA U1 N

Saturday 26 April 2025
Permit No. OUT 25/186

N WA~

H o N N NN W W s oG

05-May-2025



Notts Mini-League Track and Field

Newark Stadium

80m

Mini League Record

11.20 Louis Hallam Rushcliffe June 2017

Notts PB Level 9 11.50

Scoring Athletes

364b
1031b
132b
465b
510b
873b
673b

Jamie Farnsworth
Zachary Lindsay
Dylan O'brien
Oakley Allsop
Lockie Stafford
Lewis Tomlinson

Max Rogerson

Rushcliffe
Mansfield
Newark
Worksop
Sutton
Notts
Retford

17 Competing Athletes (in rank order)

364b
1031b
54b
308b
132b
465b
195b
174b
510b
188b
97b
516b
131b
873b
506b
673b
210b

Jamie Farnsworth
Zachary Lindsay
Austin Wright
Olly Taylor

Dylan O'brien
Oakley Allsop
Liam Boby

Jake Perry

Lockie Stafford
Jack Pearson
Jacob Burgoyne
Dylan Dickinson
Colby Thomas
Lewis Tomlinson
Archie Wootton-Stamper
Max Rogerson

Reuben Ward

Version 2

Rushcliffe
Mansfield
Mansfield
Rushcliffe
Newark
Worksop
Newark
Newark
Sutton
Newark
Mansfield
Sutton
Newark
Notts
Sutton
Retford
Rushcliffe

Ul1lb
Ul1lb
Ul1lb
Ul1lb
Ul1lb
Ul1lb
Ul1lb

Ul1lb
Ul1lb
Ul1lb
Ul1lb
Ullb
Ul1lb
Ul1lb
Ul1lb
Ul1lb
Ul1lb
Ul1lb
Ul1lb
Ul1lb
Ul1lb
Ul1lb
Ul1lb
Ul1lb

12.7
12.7
13.2
13.3
14.0
14.5
14.6

12.7
12.7
13.1
13.2
13.2
13.3
13.4
13.7
14.0
14.1
14.2
14.2
14.5
14.5
14.6
14.6
15.8

= N W A~ U1 N
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Ul1l Boys

600m

Mini League Record

Saturday 26 April 2025
Permit No. OUT 25/186

1:48.20 Jack Harmer Notts July 2009
Notts PB Level 9 1:49.00

Scoring Athletes

440b
145b
877b
1031b
505b
328b

George North
Oscar Madeley
Caleb Wilkins
Zachary Lindsay
Charlie Housley

George Fricker

Worksop
Newark
Notts
Mansfield
Sutton
Rushcliffe

11 Competing Athletes (in rank order)

440b
145b
465b
877b
812b
1031b
505b
402b
328b
516b
210b

George North
Oscar Madeley
Oakley Allsop
Caleb Wilkins
Luke Winstanley
Zachary Lindsay
Charlie Housley
Hugo McCarty
George Fricker
Dylan Dickinson

Reuben Ward

Worksop
Newark
Worksop
Notts
Notts
Mansfield
Sutton
Worksop
Rushcliffe
Sutton
Rushcliffe

Ul1lb
Ul1lb
Ul1lb
Ullb
Ullb
Ullb

Ul1lb
Ul1lb
Ullb
Ullb
Ullb
Ullb
Ul1lb
Ul1lb
Ul1lb
Ul1lb
Ullb

58.5
02.0
04.6
11.8
13.4
17.7

58.5
02.0
03.2
04.6
06.2
11.8
13.4
13.9
17.7
19.7
34.6

N W W oo

N N WWw w A~ o oo

05-May-2025



Notts Mini-League Track and Field

Newark Stadium

150m

Mini League Record

21.00 Louis Hallam Rushcliffe May 2017

Notts PB Level 9 21.00

Scoring Athletes

440b George North
132b Dylan O'brien
337b Thomas Prescott
1031b Zachary Lindsay
873b Lewis Tomlinson
505b Charlie Housley
673b Max Rogerson

Worksop
Newark
Rushcliffe
Mansfield
Notts
Sutton
Retford

18 Competing Athletes (in rank order)

440b George North
132b Dylan O'brien
337b Thomas Prescott
1031b Zachary Lindsay
873b Lewis Tomlinson
195b Liam Boby
145b Oscar Madeley
812b Luke Winstanley
308b Olly Taylor
505b Charlie Housley
328b George Fricker
97b Jacob Burgoyne
402b Hugo McCarty
188b Jack Pearson
510b Lockie Stafford
131b Colby Thomas
506b Archie Wootton-Stamper
673b Max Rogerson

Version 2

Worksop
Newark
Rushcliffe
Mansfield
Notts
Newark
Newark
Notts
Rushcliffe
Sutton
Rushcliffe
Mansfield
Worksop
Newark
Sutton
Newark
Sutton
Retford

Ul1lb
Ul1lb
Ul1lb
Ul1lb
Ul1lb
Ul1lb
Ul1lb

Ul1lb
Ul1lb
Ul1lb
Ul1lb
Ullb
Ullb
Ul1lb
Ul1lb
Ul1lb
Ul1lb
Ul1lb
Ul1lb
Ul1lb
Ullb
Ul1lb
Ul1lb
Ullb
Ul1lb

23.2
24.2
24.4
24.5
25.0
26.5
28.1

23.2
24.2
24.4
24.5
25.0
25.8
26.0
26.3
26.5
26.5
26.5
26.7
26.7
26.7
26.8
27.9
28.1
28.1

= N W A U1 N

Ull Boys

= N N NS

= N N OND

4 x 100m Relay

Mini League Record
61.40 Notts June 2012
Daniel/Cole/Mykah/Alfie

Scoring Teams

Rushcliffe
Newark

Sutton

Ullb
Ulilb
Ullb

3 Competing Teams (in rank order)

328b
337b
308b
210b

195b
132b
131b
145b

505b
506b
516b
510b

Rushcliffe
George Fricker
Thomas Prescott
Olly Taylor
Reuben Ward
Newark

Liam Boby
Dylan O'brien
Colby Thomas
Oscar Madeley
Sutton

Charlie Housley
Archie Wootton-Stamper
Dylan Dickinson

Lockie Stafford

Ulilb
Ullb
Ullb
Ullb
Ullb
Ullb
Ullb
Ulib
Ullb
Ullb
Ullb
Ullb
Ullb
Ullb
Ullb

70.0
71.2
72.5

70.0

72.5

Saturday 26 April 2025
Permit No. OUT 25/186

05-May-2025



Notts Mini-League Track and Field

Newark Stadium

High Jump

Mini League Record

1.33 Louis Hallam Rushcliffe May 2017

Notts PB Level 9 1.35

Scoring Athletes

440b George North Worksop
195b Liam Boby Newark
505b Charlie Housley Sutton

7 Competing Athletes (in rank order)

440b George North Worksop
195b Liam Boby Newark
174b Jake Perry Newark
505b Charlie Housley Sutton
188b Jack Pearson Newark
328b George Fricker Rushcliffe

506b Archie Wootton-Stamper Sutton

Version 2

Ul1lb
Ul1lb
Ul1lb

Ul1lb
Ul1lb
Ul1lb
Ul1lb

1.10 7
1.10 6
0.90 5

1.10
1.10
1.05
0.90

Ullb No Height
Ullb No Height
Ullb No Height

Saturday 26 April 2025
Permit No. OUT 25/186

Ull Boys

Chest Push

Mini League Record

6.93 Harry Baxter Rushcliffe July 2015

Notts PB Level 9 6.75

Scoring Athletes

4 132b Dylan O'brien Newark

4 337b Thomas Prescott Rushcliffe
873b Lewis Tomlinson Notts
516b Dylan Dickinson Sutton
97b Jacob Burgoyne Mansfield
402b Hugo McCarty Worksop
673b Max Rogerson Retford

14 Competing Athletes (in rank order)

4 132b Dylan O'brien Newark

4 174b Jake Perry Newark

3 337b Thomas Prescott Rushcliffe
131b Colby Thomas Newark
873b Lewis Tomlinson Notts
516b Dylan Dickinson Sutton
510b Lockie Stafford Sutton
97b Jacob Burgoyne Mansfield
54b Austin Wright Mansfield
402b Hugo McCarty Worksop
145b Oscar Madeley Newark
465b Oakley Allsop Worksop
673b Max Rogerson Retford
210b Reuben Ward Rushcliffe

Ul1lb
Ullb
Ul1lb
Ullb
Ul1lb
Ullb
Ul1lb

Ul1lb
Ul1lb
Ul1lb
Ul1lb
Ullb
Ul1lb
Ul1lb
Ul1lb
Ul1lb
Ullb
Ul1lb
Ul1lb
Ul1lb
Ullb

6.18
5.38
4.92
4.89
4.51
4.41
3.83

6.18
5.63
5.38
5.19
4.92
4.89
4.57
4.51
4.48
4.41
4.36
4.20
3.83
3.79

= N W A~ U1 N
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Notts Mini-League Track and Field

Newark Stadium

70m Hurdles

Mini League Record

11.80 Anna Davis Notts 2007
11.80 Isabelle Brroks Notts 2007
EA PB Level 9 11.70

Scoring Athletes

264g Bonnie Bradley Rushcliffe
667g Isla Oxlade Retford
531g Amelia Anthony Sutton
88g Lauren Pate Mansfield

8 Competing Athletes (in rank order)

264g Bonnie Bradley Rushcliffe
667g Isla Oxlade Retford
531g Amelia Anthony Sutton
2279 Maeve Mullan Rushcliffe
88g Lauren Pate Mansfield
333g Erin Norfolk Rushcliffe
381g Freya Clark Rushcliffe
638g Amy Kirkby Retford
Version 2

U1l3g
Ul3g
Ul3g
U13g

U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g
U1l3g

14.3
15.2
15.8
17.3

14.3
15.2
15.8
16.5
17.3
17.9
18.3
19.0

A~ 0 N

Saturday 26 April 2025
Permit No. OUT 25/186

U1l3 Girls

100m

Mini League Record

13.00 Charlotte McLennagham Notts May 2010

EA PB Level 9 13.70

Scoring Athletes

318g Natasha Milburn Rushcliffe
617g Margot Dixon Retford
828g Deborah Adejoro Notts
71g Katelyn Marshall Mansfield
531g Amelia Anthony Sutton
179g Ava Townsend Newark
407g Aya st Juste Worksop

26 Competing Athletes (in rank order)

318g Natasha Milburn Rushcliffe
302g Nancy Knowles Rushcliffe
617g Margot Dixon Retford
828g Deborah Adejoro Notts
682g Holly Hayes Retford
802g Starr Wilson-Stephens  Notts
71g Katelyn Marshall Mansfield
264g Bonnie Bradley Rushcliffe
11g Esme Evans Mansfield
249g Darcy Vane Rushcliffe
667g Isla Oxlade Retford
901g Maisie Hughes Notts
531g Amelia Anthony Sutton
179g Ava Townsend Newark
697g Eliza Lord Retford
227g Maeve Mullan Rushcliffe
631g Madeleine Mattock Retford
156g Emily Dunne Newark
407g Aya st Juste Worksop
951g Jayla-Shi Harrison Notts
185g Maellyse Johnston Newark
95g Millie-Mae Palmer Mansfield
341g Anoushka Pich-Taylor Rushcliffe
74g Sanvitha Kasani Mansfield
372g Elsie Arnold Rushcliffe
388g Wren Western Rushcliffe

U1l3g
U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g

U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g
U1l3g
U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g

13.7
14.4
14.5
15.2
16.0
16.2
16.6

13.7
14.1
14.4
14.5
14.7
14.7
15.2
15.2
15.7
15.7
15.8
15.9
16.0
16.2
16.3
16.3
16.4
16.6
16.6
16.8
17.0
17.4
17.5
18.3
18.4
18.6
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Notts Mini-League Track and Field

Saturday 26 April 2025
Permit No. OUT 25/186

Newark Stadium

200m

Mini League Record
26.40 Charlotte McLennagham Notts May 2010
EA PB Level 9 28.50

Scoring Athletes

199g Scarlett Stoddart Newark U1l3g 28.2
318g Natasha Milburn Rushcliffe U1l3g 28.3
617g Margot Dixon Retford U1l3g 30.0
828g Deborah Adejoro Notts U1l3g 30.2
88g Lauren Pate Mansfield U13g 31.8
532g Heidi Dykes Sutton Ul3g 33.5

20 Competing Athletes (in rank order)

199g Scarlett Stoddart Newark U1l3g 28.2
318g Natasha Milburn Rushcliffe U1l3g 28.3
302g Nancy Knowles Rushcliffe U1l3g 28.9
617g Margot Dixon Retford U1l3g 30.0
828g Deborah Adejoro Notts Ul3g 30.2
802g Starr Wilson-Stephens  Notts U1l3g 30.5
181g Robin Overbury Newark U13g 30.8
88g Lauren Pate Mansfield U1l3g 31.8
249g Darcy Vane Rushcliffe U13g 31.9
71g Katelyn Marshall Mansfield U13g 32.3
353g Hollie Pearson Rushcliffe U1l3g 32.5
532g Heidi Dykes Sutton Ul3g 33.5
179g Ava Townsend Newark Ul3g 35.4
156g Emily Dunne Newark Ul3g 35.4
951g Jayla-Shi Harrison Notts U13g 36.1
87g Amy Haplin-Rose Mansfield U1l3g 36.3
341g Anoushka Pich-Taylor Rushcliffe U13g 37.4
2349 Tilly Wood Rushcliffe U1l3g 37.8
381g Freya Clark Rushcliffe Ul3g 38.5
74g Sanvitha Kasani Mansfield U1l3g 39.5
Version 2

N WA U1 N

U1l3 Girls

1200m

Mini League Record
3:54.00 Isabelle Davey Notts June 2023
EA PB Level 9 3:57.00

Scoring Athletes

9 224g Scarlett Brumfitt Rushcliffe U13g
9 51g Catherine Rivis Mansfield U1l3g
6 631g Madeleine Mattock Retford Ul3g
6 407g Aya st Juste Worksop U1l3g
3 851g Lydia Coultate Notts U13g
2
9 Competing Athletes (in rank order)

9 224g Scarlett Brumfitt Rushcliffe U1l3g
9 51g Catherine Rivis Mansfield U1l3g
8 631g Madeleine Mattock Retford U1l3g
6 407g Aya st Juste Worksop U13g
6 377g Lily Hyman Rushcliffe U13g
6 260g Aggie Gaunt Rushcliffe U1l3g
5 638g Amy Kirkby Retford U13g
3 851g Lydia Coultate Notts U1l3g
3 388g Wren Western Rushcliffe U13g
3

3

2

1

1

4:23.7
4:35.8
4:39.3
4:41.5
4:51.9

4:23.7
4:35.8
4:39.3
4:41.5
4:42.9
4:48.9
4:50.4
4:51.9
5:22.3
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Notts Mini-League Track and Field

Newark Stadium

800m

Mini League Record
2:25.70 Beth Hamilton Mansfield July 2018
EA PB Level 9 2:28.00

Scoring Athletes

199g Scarlett Stoddart Newark U1l3g

11g Esme Evans Mansfield U1l3g
249g Darcy Vane Rushcliffe Ul3g
667g Isla Oxlade Retford Ul3g
901g Maisie Hughes Notts U1l3g
11 Competing Athletes (in rank order)

199g Scarlett Stoddart Newark U1l3g

11g Esme Evans Mansfield U1l3g

88g Lauren Pate Mansfield U1l3g
249g Darcy Vane Rushcliffe Ul3g
667g Isla Oxlade Retford Ul3g

87g Amy Haplin-Rose Mansfield U1l3g
901g Maisie Hughes Notts U1l3g
333g Erin Norfolk Rushcliffe U13g
684g Katherine Foster Retford U1l3g
2349 Tilly Wood Rushcliffe U1l3g
381g Freya Clark Rushcliffe U1l3g

Version 2

w W N NN

W W W w w w w NN NN

36.1
43.2
59.5
08.7
20.8

36.1
43.2
44.0
59.5
08.7
20.1
20.8
27.5
28.4
29.0
34.4

w » U1 O N

U13 Girls

4 x 100m Relay

= N U O

= N Ul oo

Mini League Record

55.10 Notts June 2014

Saturday 26 April 2025
Permit No. OUT 25/186

Holly/Amy/Millie/Lily-May

Scoring Teams

Rushcliffe
Notts
Newark
Mansfield
Retford

Ul3g
Ul3g
Ul3g
U13g
U13g

6 Competing Teams (in rank order)

318g
302g
2649
353g

828g
951g
901g
802g

1569
181g
179g
199g

88¢g
11g
51g
71g

6829
6679
6979
631g

2279
333g
341g
2249

Rushcliffe
Natasha Milburn
Nancy Knowles
Bonnie Bradley
Hollie Pearson
Notts

Deborah Adejoro
Jayla-Shi Harrison
Maisie Hughes
Starr Wilson-Stephens
Newark

Emily Dunne
Robin Overbury
Ava Townsend
Scarlett Stoddart
Mansfield

Lauren Pate

Esme Evans
Catherine Rivis
Katelyn Marshall
Retford

Holly Hayes

Isla Oxlade

Eliza Lord
Madeleine Mattock
Rushcliffe

Maeve Mullan

Erin Norfolk
Anoushka Pich-Taylor
Scarlett Brumfitt

Ul3g
Ul3g
U13g
U13g
Ul3g
Ul3g
Ul3g
Ul3g
Ul3g
Ul3g
Ul3g
U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g
Ul3g
Ul3g
Ul3g
Ul3g
U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g
Ul3g
Ul3g
Ul3g
Ul3g
Ul3g
U13g
U13g

56.8
61.0
61.8
63.0
64.4

56.8

61.8

64.4

74.4
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Notts Mini-League Track and Field
Newark Stadium Saturday 26 April 2025

Permit No. OUT 25/186
U13 Girls

Javelin Shot Put
Mini League Record Mini League Record
30.02 Alex Arbon Sutton July 2016 10.91 Serenity Joynt Mansfield June 2019
EA PB Level 9 29.00 EA PB Level 9 9.40
Scoring Athletes Scoring Athletes
682g Holly Hayes Retford U1l3g 19.90 7 5 318g Natasha Milburn Rushcliffe U13g 5.22 7 1
95g Millie-Mae Palmer Mansfield U1l3g 12.86 6 2 843g Alice Coultate Notts U13g 4.41 6
901g Maisie Hughes Notts Ul3g 11.36 5 1 11g Esme Evans Mansfield Ul3g 3.50 5
407g Aya st Juste Worksop U1l3g 11.16 4 1
353g Hollie Pearson Rushcliffe U13g 10.50 3 1
532g Heidi Dykes Sutton U13g 10.07 2 1
185g Maellyse Johnston Newark U1l3g 525 1
17 Competing Athletes (in rank order) 3 Competing Athletes (in rank order)
682g Holly Hayes Retford U1l3g 19.90 5 318g Natasha Milburn Rushcliffe U1l3g 5.22 1
697g Eliza Lord Retford Ul3g 13.14 2 843g Alice Coultate Notts Ul3g 4.41
95g Millie-Mae Palmer Mansfield U13g 12.86 2 11g Esme Evans Mansfield U1l3g 3.50
901g Maisie Hughes Notts Ul3g 11.36 1
407g Aya st Juste Worksop Ul3g 11.16 1
353g Hollie Pearson Rushcliffe Ul3g 10.50 1
532g Heidi Dykes Sutton U1l3g 10.07 1
684g Katherine Foster Retford U13g 9.68 1
74g Sanvitha Kasani Mansfield U13g 8.48
638g Amy Kirkby Retford U1l3g 7.94
843g Alice Coultate Notts Ul3g 6.89
851g Lydia Coultate Notts Ul3g 6.31
372g Elsie Arnold Rushcliffe Ul3g 6.21
333g Erin Norfolk Rushcliffe Ul3g 6.12
185g Maellyse Johnston Newark U1l3g 5.25
388g Wren Western Rushcliffe U1l3g 4.29

341g Anoushka Pich-Taylor Rushcliffe U13g No Mark

Version 2 05-May-2025



Notts Mini-League Track and Field

Newark Stadium

Long Jump

Mini League Record
4.69 Tania Smith Mansfield June 2016
EA PB Level 9 4.50

Scoring Athletes

302g
199¢g

71g
617g
531g
843g

Nancy Knowles
Scarlett Stoddart
Katelyn Marshall
Margot Dixon
Amelia Anthony

Alice Coultate

Rushcliffe
Newark
Mansfield
Retford
Sutton
Notts

22 Competing Athletes (in rank order)

302g
1999

71g
3539
6179
181g
6829
697g
531g
224g

51g
631g

95¢g
2279
5329
179¢
264g
234g
3729
6849
843¢g
1569

Nancy Knowles
Scarlett Stoddart
Katelyn Marshall
Hollie Pearson
Margot Dixon
Robin Overbury
Holly Hayes
Eliza Lord
Amelia Anthony
Scarlett Brumfitt
Catherine Rivis
Madeleine Mattock
Millie-Mae Palmer
Maeve Mullan
Heidi Dykes

Ava Townsend
Bonnie Bradley
Tilly Wood

Elsie Arnold
Katherine Foster
Alice Coultate

Emily Dunne

Version 2

Rushcliffe
Newark
Mansfield
Rushcliffe
Retford
Newark
Retford
Retford
Sutton
Rushcliffe
Mansfield
Retford
Mansfield
Rushcliffe
Sutton
Newark
Rushcliffe
Rushcliffe
Rushcliffe
Retford
Notts

Newark

U1l3g
U1l3g
U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g

U1l3g
U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g
U1l3g
U13g
U1l3g
U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g
U1l3g
U1l3g
U1l3g
U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g

4.37
4.21
4.02
3.62
3.38
2.17

4.37
4.21
4.02
3.64
3.62
3.62
3.47
3.44
3.38
3.32
3.20
3.15
3.12
3.06
3.04
3.01
3.01
2.81
2.65
2.62
2.17
1.91

N WA U1 N

U13 Girls

A U1 N N
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Saturday 26 April 2025
Permit No. OUT 25/186
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Notts Mini-League Track and Field

Newark Stadium

75m Hurdles

Mini League Record
12.50 Ben Rendell Notts July 2013
EA PB Level 9 12.90

Scoring Athletes
818b Cameron Fraser Notts U13b 17.1 7

1 Competing Athletes (in rank order)
818b Cameron Fraser Notts U13b 17.1

Version 2

Saturday 26 April 2025
Permit No. OUT 25/186

Ul3 Boys

100m

Mini League Record

12.10 Yaw Afirifah-Mensah Notts June 2018

EA PB Level 9 12.70

Scoring Athletes

246b Nate Beeden Rushcliffe
412b Isaac Beresford Worksop
847b Stephen Amaech Notts
77b Yash Vaghela Mansfield
102b Sam Raine Newark
657b Tyler Foley Retford
549b Rory Bland Sutton

21 Competing Athletes (in rank order)

246b Nate Beeden Rushcliffe
412b Isaac Beresford Worksop
847b Stephen Amaech Notts
77b Yash Vaghela Mansfield
805b Abdur-Rahman Ige Notts
657b Tyler Foley Retford
102b Sam Raine Newark
204b Sam Morris Rushcliffe
694b Marcus Read Retford
219b Lysander Simons Rushcliffe
408b Mason Heath Worksop
818b Cameron Fraser Notts
549b Rory Bland Sutton
687b Sam Partlow Retford
554b Lachlann Summers Sutton
551b Elliot Wright Sutton
291b Dakshinabinav Mohanraj Rushcliffe
699b Sebastian Housley Retford
658b Oliver Nichols Retford
550b Cohen Baillie Sutton
546b Finn Greenhalgh Sutton

U13b
U13b
U13b
U13b
U13b
U13b
U13b

U13b
U13b
U13b
U13b
U13b
U13b
U13b
U13b
U13b
U13b
U13b
U13b
U13b
U13b
U13b
U13b
U13b
U13b
U13b
U13b
U13b

14.4
14.4
15.0
15.0
15.1
15.1
15.9

14.4
14.4
15.0
15.0
15.0
15.1
15.1
15.2
15.3
15.4
15.6
15.6
15.9
16.0
16.1
16.8
16.9
16.9
17.1
17.2
20.0

A~ 01 N

2.5
2.5
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Notts Mini-League Track and Field

Newark Stadium

1500m

Mini League Record

4:47.50 Jake Greenhaigh Notts June 2018

EA PB Level 9 4:30.00

Scoring Athletes

162b Rory Adwick Newark
698b Henry Goodwin Retford
545b Jacob Butler Sutton
819b Ethan Daykin Notts

5 Competing Athletes (in rank order)

162b Rory Adwick Newark

101b Edward Greenhow Newark

698b Henry Goodwin Retford

545b Jacob Butler Sutton

819b Ethan Daykin Notts
Version 2

U13b
U13b
U13b
U13b

U13b
U13b
U13b
U13b
U13b

5:04.6
5:18.6
5:37.2
5:47.6

5:04.6
5:06.9
5:18.6
5:37.2
5:47.6

A~ 01 N

Saturday 26 April 2025
Permit No. OUT 25/186

Ul3 Boys

= N B~ G0

= N b~ U1 un

200m

Mini League Record

25.00 Yaw Afirifah-Mensah Notts June 2018

EA PB Level 9 25.50

Scoring Athletes

847b Stephen Amaech Notts
162b Rory Adwick Newark
219b Lysander Simons Rushcliffe
77b Yash Vaghela Mansfield
545b Jacob Butler Sutton
687b Sam Partlow Retford

17 Competing Athletes (in rank order)

847b Stephen Amaech Notts
162b Rory Adwick Newark
102b Sam Raine Newark
805b Abdur-Rahman Ige Notts
219b Lysander Simons Rushcliffe
246b Nate Beeden Rushcliffe
204b Sam Morris Rushcliffe
77b Yash Vaghela Mansfield
545b Jacob Butler Sutton
186b Heath Thomas Newark
687b Sam Partlow Retford
819b Ethan Daykin Notts
551b Elliot Wright Sutton
658b Oliver Nichols Retford

291b Dakshinabinav Mohanraj Rushcliffe
178b Joseph Kirby Newark
6b Ashley Haplin-Rose Mansfield

U13b
U13b
U13b
U13b
U13b
U13b

U13b
U13b
U13b
U13b
U13b
U13b
U13b
U13b
U13b
U13b
U13b
U13b
U13b
U13b
U13b
U13b
U13b

30.4
30.5
31.4
32.8
33.6
34.7

30.4
30.5
30.6
31.1
31.4
31.6
32.3
32.8
33.6
34.6
34.7
35.3
35.5
35.7
35.9
36.2
37.3

N WA U1 N
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Notts Mini-League Track and Field

Newark Stadium

800m

Mini League Record

2:13.93 Adam Paget Rushcliffe Sept 2023
EA PB Level 9 2:15.00

Scoring Athletes

837b
359b
694b
549b
178b

6b

Max Gaille

Toby Paget

Marcus Read

Rory Bland

Joseph Kirby
Ashley Haplin-Rose

Notts
Rushcliffe
Retford
Sutton
Newark
Mansfield

8 Competing Athletes (in rank order)

837b
359b
694b
549b
178b
687b

6b
547b

Max Gaille

Toby Paget

Marcus Read

Rory Bland

Joseph Kirby

Sam Partlow
Ashley Haplin-Rose

William Howell

Version 2

Notts
Rushcliffe
Retford
Sutton
Newark
Retford
Mansfield
Sutton

U13b
U13b
U13b
U13b
U13b
U13b

U13b
U13b
U13b
U13b
U13b
U13b
U13b
U13b

w N N N NN

w W W N NN NN

35.3
36.5
45.7
56.8
56.8
18.7

35.3
36.5
45.7
56.8
56.8
17.9
18.7
29.4

N WA U1 N

Ul3 Boys

Saturday 26 April 2025
Permit No. OUT 25/186

4 x 100m Relay

Mini League Record

56.10 Notts June 2023

Xavier Jarosiewicz/Bailey Haynes/Harry Sinski/Josiah Shervin

Scoring Teams

Notts
Rushcliffe

Sutton

U13b
U13b
U13b

6 Competing Teams (in rank order)

837b
805b
819b
847b

291b
246b
204b
219b

102b
186b
178b
123b

638g
684g
687b
694b

80g
1031b
6b
87¢g

551b
549b
547b
554b

Notts

Max Gaille
Abdur-Rahman Ige
Ethan Daykin
Stephen Amaech
Rushcliffe

Dakshinabinav Mohanraj

Nate Beeden
Sam Morris
Lysander Simons
Newark

Sam Raine
Heath Thomas
Joseph Kirby
Reuben Shivas
Retford

Amy Kirkby
Katherine Foster
Sam Partlow
Marcus Read
Mansfield

Isla Millns
Zachary Lindsay
Ashley Haplin-Rose
Amy Haplin-Rose
Sutton

Elliot Wright
Rory Bland
William Howell

Lachlann Summers

U13b
U13b
U13b
U13b
U13b
U13b
U13b
U13b
U13b
U1i3b
Guest
U13b
U13b
U13b
U15b
Guest
Ul3g
Ul3g
Ul3g
Ul3g
Guest
U15g
Ullg
U13g
Ul3g
U13b
U13b
U13b
U13b
U13b

60.5
60.9
67.6

60.5

63.7

67.4

05-May-2025



Notts Mini-League Track and Field

Newark Stadium

Shot Put

Mini League Record
10.82 Oskar Woods Worksop May 2022
EA PB Level 9 10.40

Scoring Athletes

546b Finn Greenhalgh Sutton U13b 6.82 7
246b Nate Beeden Rushcliffe U13b 3.27 6

4 Competing Athletes (in rank order)

546b Finn Greenhalgh Sutton U13b 6.82

554b Lachlann Summers Sutton U13b 4.83

547b William Howell Sutton U13b 3.99

246b Nate Beeden Rushcliffe U13b 3.27
Version 2

Saturday 26 April 2025
Permit No. OUT 25/186

Ul3 Boys

Long Jump

Mini League Record
5.15 Rio Davies Retford Sept 2024
EA PB Level 9 5.00

Scoring Athletes

2 412b Isaac Beresford Worksop
359b Toby Paget Rushcliffe
162b Rory Adwick Newark
657b Tyler Foley Retford
545b Jacob Butler Sutton
837b Max Gaille Notts
77b Yash Vaghela Mansfield

21 Competing Athletes (in rank order)

2 412b Isaac Beresford Worksop
359b Toby Paget Rushcliffe
162b Rory Adwick Newark
657b Tyler Foley Retford
545b Jacob Butler Sutton
837b Max Gaille Notts
102b Sam Raine Newark
186b Heath Thomas Newark
549b Rory Bland Sutton
204b Sam Morris Rushcliffe
699b Sebastian Housley Retford

77b Yash Vaghela Mansfield
178b Joseph Kirby Newark
551b Elliot Wright Sutton
847b Stephen Amaech Notts
554b Lachlann Summers Sutton
694b Marcus Read Retford
698b Henry Goodwin Retford
819b Ethan Daykin Notts
546b Finn Greenhalgh Sutton
547b William Howell Sutton

U13b
U13b
U13b
U13b
U13b
U13b
U13b

U13b
U13b
U13b
U13b
U13b
U13b
U13b
U13b
U13b
U13b
U13b
U13b
U13b
U13b
U13b
U13b
U13b
U13b
U13b
U13b
U13b

4.11
4.02
3.98
3.85
3.76
3.75
3.13

4.11
4.02
3.98
3.85
3.76
3.75
3.69
3.64
3.45
3.28
3.24
3.13
3.04
3.02
2.99
2.96
2.87
2.65
2.27
2.09
1.99

= N W A U1 OO N

B N I ]

[

H o 2 2 NN W W A A DA DA G

05-May-2025



Notts Mini-League Track and Field

Newark Stadium

High Jump

Mini League Record
1.50 Adam Paget Rushcliffe Sept 2023
EA PB Level 9 1.50

Scoring Athletes

359b
412b
837b

Toby Paget
Isaac Beresford

Max Gaille

Rushcliffe
Worksop
Notts

5 Competing Athletes (in rank order)

359b
412b
837b
408b
699b

Toby Paget
Isaac Beresford
Max Gaille
Mason Heath

Sebastian Housley

Version 2

Rushcliffe
Worksop
Notts
Worksop
Retford

U13b
U13b
U13b

U13b
U13b
U13b
U13b

1.35 7
1.35 6
1.30 5

1.35
1.35
1.30
1.15

U13b No Height

Ul3 Boys

N 1y O

Saturday 26 April 2025
Permit No. OUT 25/186
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Notts Mini-League Track and Field

Newark Stadium

75m Hurdles

Mini League Record

11.60 Rebecca Johns Sutton May 2016

EA PB Level 9 11.70

Scoring Athletes

67g Sophie Peet Mansfield
456g Summer Johnson Worksop
103g Evangeline Chrispin Newark
562g Faith Catley Sutton

5 Competing Athletes (in rank order)

67g Sophie Peet Mansfield
456g Summer Johnson Worksop
103g Evangeline Chrispin Newark
468g Holly Bulmer Worksop
562g Faith Catley Sutton
Version 2

U15g
U15g
U1sg
U15g

U1sg
Uisg
Uisg
Uisg
Uisg

13.0
13.8
17.1
19.0

13.0
13.8
17.1
18.1
19.0

A~ 01 N

U15 Girls

100m

Mini League Record
12.20 Charlotte McLennagham Notts May 2012

EA PB Level 9 12.70

Scoring Athletes

953¢g
648g

13g
418g
118g
561g

Chyna-Rae Smart
Amelia Read
Edee Gascoyne
Layla Gavin

Emily Rodgers

Rosa Butler

Saturday 26 April 2025
Permit No. OUT 25/186

Notts
Retford
Mansfield
Worksop
Newark

Sutton

23 Competing Athletes (in rank order)

953¢g
648g
13g
835g
611g
5g
900g
605g
418¢g
118g
143g
85¢g
494g
805g
561g
138g
105¢g
5669
84g
499g
157g
183g
619g

Chyna-Rae Smart
Amelia Read

Edee Gascoyne
Abigail Howe
Isabella Nichols
Charlotte Marshall
Orla Byrne
Phoebe Ball

Layla Gavin

Emily Rodgers

Notts
Retford
Mansfield
Notts
Retford
Mansfield
Notts
Retford
Worksop

Newark

Philippa Aitchison-Bowser Newark

Poppy Parkin
Darcey Croshaw
Elizabeth Abdy
Rosa Butler

Lucy Howitt
Olivia Fox

Leah Dakers
Annabel Burman
Emilia Jonczyk
Florence Monaghan
Sophie McAleese

Savannah Marshall

Mansfield
Worksop
Notts
Sutton
Newark
Newark
Sutton
Mansfield
Worksop
Newark
Newark
Retford

U1sg
U1sg
Uisg
Uisg
U1sg
U1sg

U15g
Ul5g
Ul5g
U15g
U15g
U15g
U15g
U15g
U15g
U15g
Ul5g
Ul5g
U15g
U15g
U15g
U15g
U15g
U15g
Ul5g
Ul5g
U15g
U15g
U15g

13.0
13.8
13.9
14.5
14.8
15.4

13.0
13.8
13.9
13.9
13.9
14.0
14.3
14.5
14.5
14.8
14.9
15.0
15.1
15.1
15.4
15.4
16.1
16.1
16.3
16.5
16.5
17.0
18.1

N WA U1 N
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Notts Mini-League Track and Field

Newark Stadium

1500m

Mini League Record
4:49.10 Anna Smith Newark April 2016
EA PB Level 9 4:50.00

Scoring Athletes

80g Isla Millns Mansfield U15g
327g Sadie Drage Rushcliffe U1l5g
562g Faith Catley Sutton U1l5¢g

6 Competing Athletes (in rank order)

80g Isla Millns Mansfield U1l5g

27g Evie Clifton Mansfield U1l5¢g

55g Isabelle Davey Mansfield U15g

327g Sadie Drage Rushcliffe Ul5g

28g Myannie Westwood Mansfield Ul5g

562g Faith Catley Sutton U15g
Version 2

4:58.6 7
5:23.5 6
7:11.5 5

4:58.6
5:02.9
5:16.5
5:23.5
5:30.6
7:11.5

Saturday 26 April 2025
Permit No. OUT 25/186

U15 Girls

300m

Mini League Record
42.50 Betty Rennocks Notts May 2023
EA PB Level 9 42.40

N WA O N

Scoring Athletes

892g
59
143g

Annabel McGough Notts
Charlotte Marshall Mansfield
Philippa Aitchison-Bowser Newark

7 Competing Athletes (in rank order)

892g

59
829¢g
143g
805g
848g
103g

Annabel McGough Notts
Charlotte Marshall Mansfield
Asari Boafo-Fogo Notts
Philippa Aitchison-Bowser Newark

Elizabeth Abdy Notts
Sofia Weston Notts
Evangeline Chrispin Newark

U15g
U15g
U15g

U15g
U15g
U15g
U15g
U15g
U15g
U15g

43.6 7
445 6
48.3 5

43.6
44.5
46.3
48.3
49.6
51.8
56.1

N WA 1O N

05-May-2025



Notts Mini-League Track and Field

Newark Stadium

200m

Mini League Record

24.80 Charlotte McLennagham Notts May 2012

EA PB Level 9 27.20

Scoring Athletes
892g Annabel McGough
611g Isabella Nichols
13g Edee Gascoyne
494g Darcey Croshaw
118g Emily Rodgers
566g Leah Dakers

Notts
Retford
Mansfield
Worksop
Newark

Sutton

22 Competing Athletes (in rank order)

892g Annabel McGough
835g Abigail Howe
611g Isabella Nichols
829g Asari Boafo-Fogo
13g Edee Gascoyne
648g Amelia Read
494g Darcey Croshaw
900g Orla Byrne

67g Sophie Peet

418g Layla Gavin

456g Summer Johnson
61g Maisie Lowe

35g Maisey Gill

85g Poppy Parkin
118g Emily Rodgers
138g Lucy Howitt

566g Leah Dakers

84g Annabel Burman
105g Olivia Fox

157g Florence Monaghan
183g Sophie McAleese
619g Savannah Marshall

Version 2

Notts
Notts
Retford
Notts
Mansfield
Retford
Worksop
Notts
Mansfield
Worksop
Worksop
Mansfield
Mansfield
Mansfield
Newark
Newark
Sutton
Mansfield
Newark
Newark
Newark
Retford

U1sg
U1sg
U1sg
U15g
Uisg
Uisg

U15g
Ul5g
Ul5g
U15g
U15g
U15g
U15g
U15g
U15g
U15g
Ul5g
Ul5g
U15g
U15g
U15g
U15g
U15g
U15g
Ul5g
Ul5g
U15g
U15g

28.3
28.9
29.6
30.1
32.6
34.0

28.3
28.6
28.9
29.4
29.6
29.9
30.1
30.2
30.6
30.9
30.9
31.0
31.0
31.5
32.6
33.2
34.0
34.0
34.6
34.9
35.1
38.4

N WA U1 N

U15 Girls

800m

= A~ U1 O N

N NN NN WA DA A OO N

[

Mini League Record

Saturday 26 April 2025
Permit No. OUT 25/186

2:20.80 Georgia Milton Mansfield 2006

EA PB Level 9 2:20.00

Scoring Athletes

17g
3209
848¢g
563¢g
468g

Olivia Wright
Siena Birkin
Sofia Weston
Sophia Niemcow

Holly Bulmer

Mansfield
Rushcliffe
Notts
Sutton
Worksop

8 Competing Athletes (in rank order)

17g
61g
3209
8489
5639
4689
390g
35g

Olivia Wright
Maisie Lowe
Siena Birkin
Sofia Weston
Sophia Niemcow
Holly Bulmer
Isobel Ponty
Maisey Gill

Mansfield
Mansfield
Rushcliffe
Notts
Sutton
Worksop
Rushcliffe
Mansfield

U15g
U1sg
Uisg
Uisg
Uisg

U1sg
U15g
U15g
U15g
Ulsg
U15g
U1sg
U15g

2:25.9
2:45.0
2:46.9
2:49.0
2:53.9

2:25.9
2:42.7
2:45.0
2:46.9
2:49.0
2:53.9
2:54.3
2:58.5

w U1 O N

05-May-2025



Newark Stadium

4 x 100m Relay

Mini League Record

52.20 Notts Unknown

Unknown

Scoring Teams

Notts
Mansfield
Worksop
Newark
Retford

Notts Mini-League Track and Field

U15g
U1sg
Uisg
Uisg
Uisg

7 Competing Teams (in rank order)

835g
829¢g
900g
892g

679
85g
13g

59

55g
35g
61g
179

4949
418¢g
499¢g
4569

138g
105g
183g
118g

3209
390g
201g
381g

651g
648g
619g
605g

Notts

Abigail Howe
Asari Boafo-Fogo
Orla Byrne
Annabel McGough
Mansfield

Sophie Peet
Poppy Parkin
Edee Gascoyne
Charlotte Marshall
Mansfield
Isabelle Davey
Maisey Gill
Maisie Lowe
Olivia Wright
Worksop

Darcey Croshaw
Layla Gavin
Emilia Jonczyk
Summer Johnson
Newark

Lucy Howitt
Olivia Fox
Sophie McAleese
Emily Rodgers
Rushcliffe

Siena Birkin
Isobel Ponty
Sophie Morris
Freya Clark
Retford

Xena Marshall
Amelia Read
Savannah Marshall

Phoebe Ball

Version 2

U15g
U15g
Ul5g
U1l5g
U1l5g
Ul5g
Ul5g
U15g
U15g
U15g
Ul5g
U1l5g
U1l5g
U1l5g
U1l5g
U1l5g
U15g
U15g
Ul5g
U1l5g
Ul5g
Ul5g
U1l5g
Ul5g
U15g
Guest
U1l5g
Ul5g
Ul5g
U13g
U1l5g
U15g
U15g
U15g
U15g

55.4
55.7
59.1
61.3
65.0

55.4

58.6

59.1

61.3

64.4

65.0

w 01 O N

Saturday 26 April 2025
Permit No. OUT 25/186

U15 Girls

Long Jump

Mini League Record

5.33 Rebecca Johns Sutton May 20116

EA PB Level 9 5.10

Scoring Athletes

892g Annabel McGough Notts
13g Edee Gascoyne Mansfield
320g Siena Birkin Rushcliffe
648g Amelia Read Retford
494g Darcey Croshaw Worksop
138g Lucy Howitt Newark
561g Rosa Butler Sutton

27 Competing Athletes (in rank order)

892g Annabel McGough Notts
13g Edee Gascoyne Mansfield
320g Siena Birkin Rushcliffe
648g Amelia Read Retford
5g Charlotte Marshall Mansfield
605g Phoebe Ball Retford
494g Darcey Croshaw Worksop
138g Lucy Howitt Newark
85g Poppy Parkin Mansfield
871g Abigail Ball Notts
561g Rosa Butler Sutton
418g Layla Gavin Worksop
805g Elizabeth Abdy Notts
563g Sophia Niemcow Sutton

848g Sofia Weston Notts
105g Olivia Fox Newark
103g Evangeline Chrispin Newark

143g Philippa Aitchison-Bowser Newark

562g Faith Catley Sutton
157g Florence Monaghan Newark
390g Isobel Ponty Rushcliffe
118g Emily Rodgers Newark
468g Holly Bulmer Worksop
499g Emilia Jonczyk Worksop
566g Leah Dakers Sutton
183g Sophie McAleese Newark
619g Savannah Marshall Retford

U15g
U1sg
U15g
U15g
U15g
U1sg
U1sg

U15g
U15g
U15g
U15g
U15g
U15g
U15g
U15g
U15g
U15g
U15g
U15g
U15g
U15g
U15g
U15g
U15g
U15g
U15g
U15g
U15g
U15g
U15g
U15g
U15g
U15g
U15g

4.69
4.30
4.24
4.19
3.83
3.79
3.70

4.69
4.30
4.24
4.19
3.97
3.89
3.83
3.79
3.77
3.74
3.70
3.69
3.57
3.46
3.45
3.44
3.39
3.33
3.24
3.24
3.19
3.14
3.12
3.09
2.79
2.64
2.56

= N W A U1 N
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Notts Mini-League Track and Field

Newark Stadium

Javelin

Mini League Record

37.16 Scarlette Slater-Rowley Retford June 2023

EA PB Level 9 36.50

Scoring Athletes
67g Sophie Peet
605g Phoebe Ball
456g Summer Johnson
871g Abigail Ball
563g Sophia Niemcow
201g Sophie Morris

Mansfield
Retford
Worksop
Notts
Sutton
Rushcliffe

13 Competing Athletes (in rank order)

67g Sophie Peet
605g Phoebe Ball
456g Summer Johnson
46g Lucy Beardsmore
80g Isla Millns
651g Xena Marshall
871g Abigail Ball
924g Orla Byrne
499g Emilia Jonczyk
563g Sophia Niemcow
201g Sophie Morris
84g Annabel Burman

55g Isabelle Davey

Version 2

Mansfield
Retford
Worksop
Mansfield
Mansfield
Retford
Notts
Notts
Worksop
Sutton
Rushcliffe
Mansfield
Mansfield

U1sg
U1sg
U1sg
U1sg
Uisg
Uisg

U1sg
U15g
Uisg
Uisg
Uisg
Uisg
Uisg
U15g
U1sg
U15g
U1sg
Uisg
U1sg

28.41
23.85
22.93
12.20
9.90
8.71

28.41
23.85
22.93
18.75
15.71
13.80
12.20
12.14
11.92
9.90
8.71
6.99
No Mark

N WA U1 N

= oW w u

U15 Girls

Discus

Mini League Record
25.93 Tesni Ward Worksop 2006
EA PB Level 9 32.00

Scoring Athletes

55¢g
651g
561g
201g

Isabelle Davey
Xena Marshall
Rosa Butler

Sophie Morris

Saturday 26 April 2025
Permit No. OUT 25/186

Mansfield
Retford
Sutton
Rushcliffe

6 Competing Athletes (in rank order)

55¢g
651g
469
80g
561g
201g

Isabelle Davey
Xena Marshall
Lucy Beardsmore
Isla Millns

Rosa Butler

Sophie Morris

Mansfield
Retford
Mansfield
Mansfield
Sutton
Rushcliffe

U15g
U15g
Uisg
Uisg

U15g
U15g
U15g
U15g
U15g
U15g

16.20
15.72
10.91

9.46

16.20
15.72
13.03
11.37
10.91

9.46

A~ 01 N

05-May-2025



Notts Mini-League Track and Field

Newark Stadium

80m Hurdles

Mini League Record

11.80 Perry Offler Notts September 2008

EA PB Level 9 11.90

Scoring Athletes

671b Finn Kemp Retford
570b Bentley Cox Sutton
107b Jax Thomas Newark

3 Competing Athletes (in rank order)

671b Finn Kemp Retford

570b Bentley Cox Sutton

107b Jax Thomas Newark
Version 2

U15b
U15b
U15b

U15b
U15b
U15b

149 7
15.7 6
16.9 5

14.9
15.7
16.9

Saturday 26 April 2025
Permit No. OUT 25/186

U1l5 Boys

100m

Mini League Record

11.40 Paul Senior Notts June 2019

EA PB Level 9 11.70

Scoring Athletes

11b Tanaka Masenda Mansfield
670b Rio Davies Retford
374b Charlie Smith Rushcliffe
804b Abdur-Raheem Ige Notts

10 Competing Athletes (in rank order)

11b Tanaka Masenda Mansfield
670b Rio Davies Retford
374b Charlie Smith Rushcliffe
804b Abdur-Raheem Ige Notts
671b Finn Kemp Retford
314b Samuel Russell Rushcliffe
691b Luke Oklade Retford
233b Nathan Twiner Rushcliffe
301b Henry Pugh Rushcliffe
72b Mohith Kasani Mansfield

U15b
U15b
U15b
U15b

U15b
U15b
U15b
U15b
U15b
U15b
U15b
U15b
U15b
U15b

12.4
12.7
13.3
13.9

12.4
12.7
13.3
13.9
14.2
14.2
14.3
14.4
15.2
16.3

A~ 01 N
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Notts Mini-League Track and Field

Newark Stadium

1500m

Mini League Record
4:25.10 Sam Collins Notts July 2023

EA PB Level 9 4:20.00

Scoring Athletes

866b
4b
357b

Joshua Groves
Mihnea Radu
Zach Ward

Notts
Mansfield
Rushcliffe

6 Competing Athletes (in rank order)

866b
842b
4b
357b
55b
23b

Joshua Groves
Harry Sayers
Mihnea Radu

Zach Ward

William McClemens

James Rye

Version 2

Notts
Notts
Mansfield
Rushcliffe
Mansfield
Mansfield

U15b
U15b
U15b

U15b
U15b
U15b
U15b
U15b
U15b

4:39.3 7
4:46.6 6
5:11.9 5

4:39.3
4:41.9
4:46.6
5:11.9
5:25.8
5:27.9

Saturday 26 April 2025
Permit No. OUT 25/186

U1l5 Boys

300m

Mini League Record

37.60 Ryan Gorman Notts June 2012

EA PB Level 9 38.70

Scoring Athletes

6 570b Bentley Cox Sutton
5 357b Zach Ward Rushcliffe
2 72b Mohith Kasani Mansfield

4 Competing Athletes (in rank order)

6 570b Bentley Cox Sutton

5 568b Cole Pruszak Sutton

5 357b Zach Ward Rushcliffe
2 72b Mohith Kasani Mansfield
1

U15b
U15b
U15b

U15b
U15b
U15b
U15b

47.7 7
50.8 6
56.6 5

47.7
49.0
50.8
56.6

05-May-2025



Notts Mini-League Track and Field

Newark Stadium

200m

Mini League Record

23.30 Paul Senior Notts
EA PB Level 9 23.80

Scoring Athletes

11b
670b
374b
804b
566b

Tanaka Masenda
Rio Davies

Charlie Smith
Abdur-Raheem Ige

Thomas Bland

June 2019

Mansfield
Retford
Rushcliffe
Notts
Sutton

9 Competing Athletes (in rank order)

11b
670b
374b
804b
566b
233b
671b
691b
570b

Tanaka Masenda
Rio Davies

Charlie Smith
Abdur-Raheem Ige
Thomas Bland
Nathan Twiner
Finn Kemp

Luke Oklade
Bentley Cox

Version 2

Mansfield
Retford
Rushcliffe
Notts
Sutton
Rushcliffe
Retford
Retford
Sutton

U15b
U15b
U15b
U15b
U15b

U15b
U15b
U15b
U15b
U15b
U15b
U15b
U15b
U15b

24.9
25.7
26.8
29.0
29.3

24.9
25.7
26.8
29.0
29.3
29.5
29.5
30.4
30.7

w » U1 O N

- W Ao

= W O

Saturday 26 April 2025
Permit No. OUT 25/186

U1l5 Boys

800m

Mini League Record New Record

2:5.10 Robert Needham Notts September 2008

EA PB Level 9 2:05.00

Scoring Athletes

365b Adam Paget Rushcliffe
872b Harry Sinski Notts
123b Reuben Shivas Newark
73b Xander Arbon Mansfield
566b Thomas Bland Sutton

5 Competing Athletes (in rank order)

365b Adam Paget Rushcliffe
872b Harry Sinski Notts
123b Reuben Shivas Newark
73b Xander Arbon Mansfield
566b Thomas Bland Sutton

U15b
U15b
U15b
U15b
U15b

U15b
U15b
U15b
U15b
U15b

2:04.7
2:08.4
2:25.5
2:28.9
2:40.9

2:04.7
2:08.4
2:25.5
2:28.9
2:40.9

w U1 O N
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Notts Mini-League Track and Field

Newark Stadium

4 x 100m Relay

Mini League Record

47.30 Notts June 2019
Bruce/Didier/Yaw/Paul

Scoring Teams

Mansfield
Rushcliffe

Notts

U15b
U15b
U15b

3 Competing Teams (in rank order)

23b
73b

4b
11b

374b
233b
357b
365b

866b
893b
872b
804b

Mansfield

James Rye

Xander Arbon
Mihnea Radu
Tanaka Masenda
Rushcliffe

Charlie Smith
Nathan Twiner
Zach Ward

Adam Paget

Notts

Joshua Groves
Alexander McGough
Harry Sinski
Abdur-Raheem Ige

Version 2

U15b
U15b
U15b
U15b
U15b
U1sb
U15b
U15b
U15b
U15b
U15b
U15b
U15b
U15b
U1sb

54.3
54.6
57.6

54.3

54.6

57.6

U1l5 Boys

Long Jump

Mini League Record
5.72 Brendon Foster Notts June 2016
EA PB Level 9 5.75

Scoring Athletes

670b Rio Davies

4b Mihnea Radu
566b Thomas Bland
314b Samuel Russell
107b Jax Thomas

670b Rio Davies

4b Mihnea Radu
566b Thomas Bland
314b Samuel Russell
107b Jax Thomas
568b Cole Pruszak
233b Nathan Twiner
301b Henry Pugh
72b Mohith Kasani
691b Luke Oklade

Saturday 26 April 2025
Permit No. OUT 25/186

Retford
Mansfield
Sutton
Rushcliffe

Newark

10 Competing Athletes (in rank order)

Retford
Mansfield
Sutton
Rushcliffe
Newark
Sutton
Rushcliffe
Rushcliffe
Mansfield
Retford

U15b
U15b
U15b
U15b
U15b

U15b
U15b
U15b
U15b
U15b
U15b
U15b
U15b
U15b
U15b

5.39
4.37
4.32
4.24
3.76

5.39
4.37
4.32
4.24
3.76
3.73
3.65
3.52
3.49
3.26

w » U1 O N
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Notts Mini-League Track and Field

Newark Stadium

Javelin

Mini League Record

43.27 Mathew Young Mansfield July 2021

EA PB Level 9 44.00

Scoring Athletes

888b

73b
155b
301b
458b
568b

Rayan Khan
Xander Arbon
Adam Hayes
Henry Pugh
Henry Marks

Cole Pruszak

Notts
Mansfield
Newark
Rushcliffe
Worksop
Sutton

9 Competing Athletes (in rank order)

888b
874b

73b
155b
893b
301b
458b
314b
568b

Rayan Khan

Oscar Jackson-Quigley
Xander Arbon

Adam Hayes
Alexander McGough
Henry Pugh

Henry Marks

Samuel Russell

Cole Pruszak

Version 2

Notts
Notts
Mansfield
Newark
Notts
Rushcliffe
Worksop
Rushcliffe
Sutton

U15b
U15b
U15b
U15b
U15b
U15b

U15b
U15b
U15b
U15b
U15b
U15b
U15b
U15b
U15b

33.39
27.12
18.52
16.16
14.65
13.28

33.39
32.97
27.12
18.52
17.65
16.16
14.65
13.86
13.28

N WA BTN

Saturday 26 April 2025
Permit No. OUT 25/186

U1l5 Boys

High Jump

Mini League Record

1.70 Perry Offler Notts September 2007

EA PB Level 9 1.67

Scoring Athletes
357b Zach Ward Rushcliffe

1 Competing Athletes (in rank order)
357b Zach Ward Rushcliffe

U15b

U15b

1.20 7

1.20

05-May-2025



Notts Mini-League Track and Field

Newark Stadium

Discus

Mini League Record
37.84 Lalith Samarasokora Notts Sept 2024
EA PB Level 9 35.00

Scoring Athletes

893b
374b
155b

Alexander McGough
Charlie Smith
Adam Hayes

Notts
Rushcliffe

Newark

5 Competing Athletes (in rank order)

893b
374b
155b
107b

73b

Alexander McGough
Charlie Smith
Adam Hayes

Jax Thomas

Xander Arbon

Version 2

Notts
Rushcliffe
Newark
Newark
Mansfield

U15b
U15b
U15b

U15b
U15b
U15b
U15b
U15b

17.26
16.79
15.86

17.26
16.79
15.86
14.66
No Mark

U1l5 Boys

Saturday 26 April 2025
Permit No. OUT 25/186

05-May-2025



Notts Mini-League Track and Field

Newark Stadium

50m

Mini League Record
No Record
EA PB Level 9 0.00

12 Competing Athletes (in rank order)

5269
883g
345¢g

58¢g
810g
112g
411g
6599
205g
6769
6549
622g

Matilda Kelley
Aivia Boafo-Fogo
Defea Yeung
Lucy Pate

Erin Winstanley
Eleanor Raine
Penny North
Lucy Dixon

Ava Brumfitt
Willow Hodson-Arnfield
Ellie Rogerson

Skylana Foley

Version 2

Sutton
Notts
Rushcliffe
Mansfield
Notts
Newark
Worksop
Retford
Rushcliffe
Retford
Retford
Retford

U09g
U09g
U09g
U09g
U09g
U09g
U09g
U09g
U09g
U09g
U09g
U09g

9.0
9.1
9.4
9.4
10.2
10.3
10.7
11.0
11.0
11.4
11.9
14.8

U09 Girls

Saturday 26 April 2025
Permit No. OUT 25/186

05-May-2025



Notts Mini-League Track and Field

Newark Stadium

50m

Mini League Record
No Record
EA PB Level 9 0.00

2 Competing Athletes (in rank order)

425b Freddie North Worksop
618b Bodhi Grounsell Retford

Version 2

U09%b
Ul1lb

9.3
9.4

U09 Boys

Saturday 26 April 2025
Permit No. OUT 25/186

05-May-2025



Notts Mini-League Track and Field

Newark Stadium Saturday 26 April 2025
Permit No. OUT 25/186

Thanks to the following who are all vital to make the event run smoothly

Meeting Manager Emma Jessop Newark
Track Referee Gareth Bagguley Newark
Field Referee Nick Reade Rushcliffe
Starter Sue Robertson
Starter's Assistant Moia Taylor Newark
Aiden Wootton Rushcliffe
Mac Blackman Rushcliffe
Chief Timekeeper Jeremy Reichelt Newark
Timekeeper Joyce Stevens Sutton
Track Judge Gwen Hines Notts
Simon Dewsbury Retford
Field Judge John Cotton
Les Chambers Mansfield
Donna Taylor Newark
Andy Watts Newark
Stu Thomas Newark
Robert Orgill Newark
Bobbie Taylor Retford
Dave Paget Rushcliffe
Colin Wootton Rushcliffe
Lynn Heeley Rushcliffe
Martin Russell Rushcliffe
Amy Mullan Rushcliffe
Linda Fricker Rushcliffe
Jordan Mitchell Sutton
Susan Allcock Sutton
Hannah Kelley Sutton
Andy Mitchell Sutton
Richard Harrop Worksop
Team Manager Claire Tomsett Mansfield
Jemma Arbon Mansfield
Ally Shivas Newark
Sam Rymer Notts
Sophie Byrne Notts
Bobbie Taylor Retford
Paul Milburn Rushcliffe
Colin Wootton Rushcliffe
Monika Stawicka Rushcliffe
Julie Mitchell Sutton
Michele Harrop Worksop
Results Colin Wootton Rushcliffe

Mini League Coordintor John Cotton

Version 2 05-May-2025



